

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Commerce** recommends **Substitute for Substitute for HB 2721** be amended on page 3, in line 27, by striking all after "(b)"; by striking all in lines 28 through 43;

On page 4, by striking all in lines 1 through 17; and in line 18, by striking "(c)";

On page 5, in line 12, by striking all after "(b)"; by striking all in lines 13 through 27; in line 28, by striking "(c)";

On page 6, in line 10, by striking all after "(b)"; by striking all in lines 11 through 26; in line 27, by striking "(c)";

On page 7, in line 9, by striking all after "(b)"; by striking all in lines 10 and 11; in line 12, by striking "(c) "; in line 13, by striking all after "7."; by striking all in lines 14 through 26; in line 27, by striking "(d)";

On page 14, in line 28, after "fee" by inserting "if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,";

On page 15, in line 5, after "fee" by inserting "if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,"; in line 13, after "fee" by inserting "if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,"; in line 29, after "fee" by inserting "if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,";

On page 16, in line 2, after "fee" by inserting "if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,"; in line 18, after "fee" by inserting "if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,";

On page 17, in line 17, by striking "the fee required by this act," and inserting "a fee if

authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,";

On page 19, in line 39, by striking "the fee required by this act" and inserting "a fee if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto";

On page 20, in line 18, by striking "the fee required by"; in line 19, by striking "this act" and inserting "a fee if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,"; in line 34, by striking "the fee"; in line 35, by striking "required by this act" and inserting "a fee if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,";

On page 21, in line 18, by striking "the fee required"; in line 19, by striking "by this act" and inserting "a fee if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto"; in line 23, by striking "the fee required by this act" and inserting "a fee if authorized by law, as provided by section 10, and amendments thereto,";

On page 30, in line 12, by striking "17-76,136,"; in line 14, by striking "56-1a605,"; in line 15, by striking "17-7506,";

On page 1, in the title, in line 8, by striking "17-76,136,"; in line 10, by striking "56-1a605,"; in line 11, by striking "17-7506,"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson